2f AL

CITY OF BROOK PARK, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO: 9888..2014

INTRODUCED BY: MAYOR COYNE

AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO HIRE INSPECTOR(S)
FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE RUPLE PARKWAY
AND SURROUNDING AREAS,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, soil erosion and geological events have caused the
closure of Ruple Parkway in the City of Brook Park; and

WHEREAS, emergency measures are needed Lo remedy Ruple
Parkway and surrounding areas;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of
Brook Park, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1: The Mayor be and is hereby authorized to hire
Inspector(s) for the emergency repairs to the Ruple Parkway and
surrounding areas. The Inspector(s} shall report to and be

directed by the Consulting Engineer, is further described in
Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: The Inspector(s) shall be paid between $15.00 and
$20.00 per hour. Such payment to be made by the City upon receipt
of statements from the Inspector(s).

SECTION 3: The money needed for the aforesaid transaction
shall be paid from funds theretofore appropriated or appropriated
for said purpose, but shall not exceed $5,000.00.

SECTION 4: It is feound and determined that all formal
actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of
this Ordinance were adopted in an cpen meeting of this Council,
and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its
committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings
open te the public in compliance with all legal requirements,
including Section 121.22 of the Ohioc Revised Code.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an
emergency measure lmmediately necessary for the preservation of
the public peace, health, safety and welfare of said City, and for



the further reason to provide the necessary emergency repairs to

Ruple Parkway, bin wall and

additional slope stabilization:

therefore, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force
immediately from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED:

ATTEST: ;
Clerk of Counci

INSTRUMENT AS TO LEGAL FORM
AND COHREGTN?S

DIRECTOR
L

| HEREBY APPROVE THE WIT/I'fN

u CERT!FJCATE
ichelle Blazak, Clerk of Council, of the City of Brook

b :
rrﬁik'aﬁh'%c‘iﬁrgﬁéeg’é certify that foregoing is a
e 3 L py NancezResolution

i, Michelle Biazak, Clerk of Council for the City of Srook Park, State of
Chio, do hereby cerify thai (herc is no newspager of general clrculation
in the municipality and it poblication of the foregoing ordinances/
rasolutions wes made by postne fue coples ai v of e most gublic
places in 2l muaicinanty s detarmined by O ien WD, 4838-1973;
location Chy Hali &t o : aon 17401

Holland Road, #1 fre & | h Fiean, #2 Fire
Station 22530 Quple Paravzy #3 Fie ¢ 474t Holana Read,
Brook Park Libyrary 5125 Engle Hoad, for a period o filigen deys.

. 0, X)L

Clerk of Coungil



City of Brook Park

Ruple Parkway - Slope Stabilization Projects
Estimated Cost Summary by Vendor

Cost Estimate - 1/30/14

GeoStabilization International ( GSEH

Slide Repairs - 300" South of Switzer (OPWC) $93,010
Bin Wall Repairs $52,390
Additional Slope Stabilization (near H.N, 6025) $112,500
Construction Contingencies $20,000

Total = $277,900

Subcontractor Work
Slide Repairs - 300" South of Switzer (OPWQC)

- Remove and disposal - existing guy pole 3200
- 6" Shallow Pipe Underdrain (707.41) with Filter Fabric - 60 1.f. $2,400
- Pavement Repair - slide area $6,500
- Pavement Repair (CB cross-over) $2,200
- Regrade existing ditch (east side of road) - 100 L.f $1,500
- Seed and Mulch (cast side of road) - 100 L.f, $456

Bin Wall Repairs and Additional Slope Stabilization (near H.N. 6025)

- 6" Shallow Pipe Underdrain (707.41) with Filter Fabric - 300 1.f $4,800
- Concrete curb repairs §2,000
- Erosion Control (silt fence, straw, temp. seeding, etc...) $3,500
- Grade Surface Runoff Diversion Swale (west side of road) - 420 1.1, $6,500
- Traffic Control $2,500
- Seed and Mulch Disturbed Arcas $3,500
Total = $36,050
Project Administration (Euthenics, Inc,)
Shide Repairs - 300" South of Switzer (OPW(QO) $6,500
Bin Wall Repairs and Additional sSlope Stabilization (near H.N. 6025) $4,500
Total = W
Project Inspection
Shide Repairs - 300" South of Switzer (OPWC) $1,750
Bin Wall Repairs and Additional Slope Stabilization (near H.N. 6025) $3,250
Tota] = $5,000
1/30/2014 gxXninty 1 of | F:\Tobs\ T8\ 302 - Ruple Slide RepainConstiist xlsx013014

A

AT TR e DT




